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Migakazuba Scholarship 
（Pre-admission scholarship） 

1) Individuals scheduled to graduate from a Japanese high school or secondary 
school 
2) Individuals who are scheduled to enroll as first-year undergraduates at the 
University in April of the applicable academic year, and who have a strong desire to 
enroll at the University 
3) Individuals who have shown excellent performance and character, and who require 
financial assistance to advance to the University 
(Individuals who meet all of the above 1)-3) ） 

 

 

 

¥600,000 
(¥300,000/year) 

 

 

 
20 

 

 
Early- 

September to 
mid-September 

 
Undergraduate Scholastic 
Achievement Scholarship 

Third-year undergraduate students who have been enrolled at the University since 
their first and second years (limited to students who have not taken a leave of 
absence), and who have been recognized as having excellent achievements and 
character during their first and second years 

 
¥100,000 

 
25 

 
- 

Ouinkai Scholarship 3rd-year undergraduates recommended by each faculty ¥200,000 4 - 

 
New Dormitory Resident 
Assistant Scholarship 
(SCC-RA Scholarship) 

New Dormitory Resident Assistant (SCC-RA)  (term: 1year) 
3rd-year undergraduates who have lived in the new dormitory (Ochanomizu 
University SCC) for 2 years since their first year as an undergraduate, and who will 
proactively cooperate in the operation of the new dormitory 

 
¥240,000 

(¥20,000/month) 

 
 

4 

 
 

- 

G r a d u a t e
 

S t u d e n t s 

 

Ouinkai Research 
Encouragement Award 
(Pre-admission scholarship) 

Individuals who will graduate from an undergraduate program at the University then 
advance to a master’s program at the University (internal admission), and who have 
shown excellent performance and character 

 
¥200,000 

(¥100,000/year) 

 

20 

Science: 
Early July 
Humanities: 
Early-October 

Doctoral Program Research 
Encouragement Award 
(Pre-admission scholarship) 

Individuals who will graduate from a master’s program at the University then advance 
to a doctoral program at the University (internal admission), and who have shown 
excellent performance and character 

 

¥300,000 
(¥100,000/year) 

 
10 

 
Early-October 

 

Takada Hiroko Scholarship 
Fund 
(Pre-admission scholarship) 

 

Individuals who are currently enrolled in a master's or doctoral program at the 
University, are scheduled to join the research study abroad, and have a willingness to 
continue research after returning home. 

 

¥500,000 

 
Master: 1 
Doctor: 1 

 
Early-June 
to Early July 

 

 
Ochanomizu University 120th 
Anniversary Ouinkai 
International Exchange 
Encouragement Award 

 
Study Abroad 
Support Project 

Individuals who have completed or are currently enrolled in a 
doctoral program at the University, have shown excellent 
performance, have a promising future, and desire to participate 
in overseas training 

 

 
 

Limited to 
\1,500,000 

 
1or2 

 

 

 
Mid-March 
to mid-
June Asian Female 

Researcher Support 
Project 

Individuals who, after studying abroad, desire to work as 
researchers in an Asian region, or to be active as a leader in a 
certain field and participate in training in Japan 

 
a few 

 

Mitsuko Sakai Scholarship 

Foundation 

 

A student enrolled in the university’s graduate program who has demonstrated 
outstanding academic performance and is recognized as requiring financial support 
for their studies. 

 

In principle, 

¥500,000 

 

 

20 

 

 

March 

 
 

Study Abroad Special 
Scholarship 

1) Individuals who are selected as exchange students (only for one year) based on 
inter-university exchange agreements, and who have to pay tuition to the partner 
university during studying abroad. 
2) Individials who do not recieve tuition waiver from Ochanomizu University during 
studying abroad. 
（Individuals who meet the terms 1 and 2） 

 
Limited to the 
annual amount of 
tuition fee or half 
of it 

 

 
a few 

 

 
Any time 

 

Childcare Assistance  

Scholarships 

Regular students of the University who use the day-care center set up by the 
University 

 

Limited to half of 

childcare fee 

 

No limit 

 

Any time 

 

Tominaga Fumi Scholarship 
Fund 

Privately financed International students studying in a regular program at the 
University, who are citizens of a developing nation, have an excellent academic 
record and character, and require economic assistance 

 
¥300,000 

 
1 

 
- 

 

 

 

 

Ozawa Minako Scholarship 
(Pre-admission scholarship) 

1) Those who are expected to graduate from a Japanese high school or secondary school 
and strongly desire to continue their studies in a science and engineering department of 
the university, or those who are expected to graduate from an undergraduate course of 
the university in March and strongly desire to continue their studies in the Master's 
Course in Life Science, Science, or The Cooperative Major in Human Centered 
Engineering program of the graduate school of the university. 
(2) Applicants with excellent grades and character who are recognized by the university 
or graduate school as needing financial support for their studies. 
(Applicants must be Japanese citizens who fulfill all of the requirements in (1) through (2) 
above. 

 

 
Undergraduate: 

¥1,000,000 

(\250,000/year) 

Graduate: 
¥500,000 

(¥250,000/year) 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate:2 

 

Master: 2 

 
 

 

Early- 

September to 

mid-September 

  

 

 

 

 

Naomi Miyajima  

International Foundation 

 
１）Dispatch program for graduate students of the Faculty of Science： 
Those who have applied and been selected for a study abroad program at Burgishe 
Wuppertal University. 
 
2) Japan-Korea Three Women's University Exchange Joint Symposium: 
Selected to apply for presentation at Ewha Womans University in the city to be held in 
Korea. 
 

 
１）-1Travel 

expenses, etc.：

\400,000 

1)-2subsidiary 

expenses:\50,000 

 

2) Maximum travel 

expenses, 

etc.:\100,000 

 

 

1)-1:5 

 

 

1)-2:5 

 

2)10 

 

 

1)late April to 

early May 

 

2) Early-

October 
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Yasui-Kuroda Scholarship Fund 
Individuals who have shown notable achievements in research related to the natural 
sciences 

 

¥30,000 

 

5 

 

- 

Clothing Science Scholarship 
Fund 

Individuals who have shown notable achievements in research related to clothing 
science 

 

¥100,000 

 

No limit 

 

- 

 

Food Science Scholarship Fund 
Individuals who have shown notable achievements in research related to food 
science 

 

¥100,000 

 

a few 

 

- 

Home Management Studies 
Scholarship Fund 

Individuals who have shown notable achievements in research related to Home 
Management Studies 

 

¥100,000 

 

1or2 

 

- 

Graduate School Scholarship 
Fund 

Individuals who have shown notable achievements in research in a doctoral program 
at the University 

 

¥100,000 

 

1or2 

 

- 

Mayako Ikeda Memorial Fund 1) Individuals who have shown notable achievements in international research in the 
University’s graduate school 
2) Privately financed International undergraduate or graduate students who have 
shown notable achievements 

¥200,000 
 

a few 

 

September 
Tadashi Ikeda Memorial Fund ¥200,000 

 
 

 

 

Toshiko Yuasa Memorial Fund 

Ochanomizu University alumni, current University students, or attached high school 
alumni who have shown notable achievements in research related to the natural 
sciences 

〇General benefits: 

 Master's course: 

860 euros/month 

Doctoral course: 

1,588 euros/month   

 (6 to 10 months) 

〇Research training: 

 Doctoral course: 

1,704 euros/month 

 
 

 

 

1 

 
 

 

 

- 

Mathematics Scholarship Fund 
Ochanomizu University alumni or current University master's program or 
undergraduate students who have shown notable achievements in mathematics 

¥100,000 1 - 

 

Outstanding Student in Biology 
Scholarship Fund 

Students who are enrolled at the University and have outstanding grades in 
biology. 

 
¥50,000 

 
1 

 
- 

 
Global Studies for Intercultural 
Cooperation Scholarship Fund 

 

Individuals who have submitted graduation research to the Division of Global Studies 
for Intercultural Cooperation, Faculty of Letters and Education at Ochanomizu 
University who have received an excellent evaluation of their research 

 

¥20,000 

 

1or2 

 

- 

 
Department of Chemistry 
(Naomi Miyajima)Scholarship 
Fund 

Students who are enrolled in the Department of Chemistry in the Faculty of Science or 
the Graduate School of the University and have outstanding grades in chemistry. 

 

 
¥100,000 

 
Undergraduate: 2 

Master: 2 
Doctor: 1 

 

 
- 

 

Department of Biology (Eiko 
Konuma) Scholarship Fund 

Current students in the Department of Biology, Faculty of Science at Ochanomizu 
University who have shown excellent achievements and character, and who require 
assistance from the fund 

 

Limited to 
￥500,000 

 
a few 

 
- 

 
Takemura Kazuko Overseas 
Training Scholarship Fund 

 

Current Ochanomizu University graduate students who have shown notable academic 
performance 

1st year 
¥2,000,000 

2nd year 
¥1,000,000 

 
a few 

 
- 

Takemura Kazuko Scholarsihp 
Fund 

Current Ochanomizu University master's students who have shown notable academic 
performance 

¥50,000 1 - 

 
Kan Satoko Scholarship Fund 

 

Current Ochanomizu University doctoral students who have shown notable 
achievements in research related to Japanese language and literature 

 
¥250,000 

 
1or2 

 
- 

 
Yabe Yoshisada and Aiko 
Scholarship Fund 

 
Current Ochanomizu University undergraduate or graduate students who have shown 
excellent academic performance or research capabilities in botany or mathematics, 
and who are in need of economic assistance via this scholarship fund. 

 
 

¥500,000 

 
Botany: 3 

Mathematics: 3 

 
 

- 

 

 
Physical Geography 
Scholarship Fund 

 

Students enrolled in the Geography Section, Department of Liberal Arts and 
Humanities, Faculty of Letters and Education or the Graduate School at Ochanomizu 
University who engage in research related to physical geography, and who are 
expected to conduct superior research 

Domestic 
investigation: ¥ 

20,000 
 

Overseas 
investigation ¥ 

40,000 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

- 

 

 

 
Chiyoe Matsumoto  

Scholarship 

 
Applicants must have submitted an outstanding graduation thesis at the time of graduation 

from the Department of Art and Expressive Behavior in the Faculty of Letters, Arts and 

Education of the University. Those who are engaged in research related to dance and 

expressive behavior in the Master's Program of the Graduate School of the University and 

are expected to conduct excellent research. 

 

 

￥100,000 

 

 

 

1or2 

 

 

 

- 

 


